ORDINANCE NO 2009-64

AMMENDMANT TO ORDINANCE #57 ADOPTING A FEE CHANGE

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARION, CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. TO ENSURE THAT ADEQUATE PARKS, OPEN SPACES AND RECREATION FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED TO MEET THE NEEDS OF TOWNSHIP RESIDENTS, AS THESE NEEDS ARE GENERATED BY NEW SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the Board of Supervisors of Marion Township to amend the Marion Township Open Spaces and Recreation Facilities Ordinance #57 to read as follows under the payment per dwelling unit:

Amended to Read \$2500.00 for each additional unit after the first two:

One (1) – two (2) permanent dwelling units may be constructed on parent tract at a cost of \$250.00 per unit paid to the Marion Township Parks & Recreation Fund. Any additional permanent dwelling units constructed on the tract will pay \$2,500.00 per unit to the Marion Township Parks & Recreation Fund.

No other changes are made to Ordinance #57 all wording remains as originally recorded in Ordinance #57.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 11th day of August 2009

ATTEST:	MARION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
Secretary/Treasurer	Jack Aberegg, Chairman
	Archie B. Gettig, Jr., Vice Chairman
(Municipality Seal)	Ray Gutshall